

SR0036 LRB097 09779 GRL 49923 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Ruth Ann M. Andrew of Northfield; and
- WHEREAS, Ruth Ann Andrew attended St. Cornelius Grammar School until 1951; she subsequently graduated from Immaculata
- 6 High School in 1955 and graduated from Mundelein College in
- 7 1959; and
- 8 WHEREAS, Ruth Ann Andrew served as a teacher, most recently
- 9 at St. Norbert School; and
- 10 WHEREAS, Ruth Ann Andrew was the loving mother of Thomas
- 11 Andrew, William (Marcia) Andrew, Daniel (Rachel) Andrew,
- 12 Philip (Michelle) Andrew, Catherine (Jay) Bauer, Patricia
- 13 (Jennifer) Andrew, and Michael (Emily) Andrew; the dear
- 14 grandmother of Sinead, Alex, Rachel, Mark, Alicia, Natalie,
- 15 Elizabeth, William, Olivia, Everet, Lachlan, Georgia, Caitlin,
- 16 Patrick, Aidan, Claudia, and Amelia; the loving sister of
- 17 Vincent Wolf; and the aunt of Terry Sweeney, Diane Wolf, and
- 18 the late Margaret Wolf; therefore, be it
- 19 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-SEVENTH GENERAL
- 20 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn, along with
- 21 her family and friends, the passing of Ruth Ann M. Andrew; and

- 1 be it further
- 2 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 3 presented to the family of Ruth Ann Andrew as an expression of
- 4 our sympathy.